

Republics ng Pilipin TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG Lungsod ng Naga

City Hall Compound, J. Miranda Avenue, www.naga.gov.ph /sp@naga.go 205-2980 local 2060



ORDER OF BUSINESS

FOR THE 43rd REGULAR SESSION OF THE 13TH SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD ON TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2020, 9:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIAN SESSION HALL, CITY HALL, NAGA CITY: -

I. ROLL CALL

Hon. Cecilia B. Veluz-De Asis - City Vice Mayor

& Presiding Officer Hon. Ghiel G. Rosales - City Councilor

Hon. Joselito S.A. del Rosario - City Councilor

Hon. Gregorio R. Abonal - City Councilor

Hon. Mila S.D. Raquid-Arroyo - City Councilor

Hon. Mila S.D.
Hon. Elmer S. Baldemoro - City Councilor Hon. Vidal P. Castillo

- City Councilor Hon. Salvador M. del Castillo - City Councilor

Hon. Jose C. Rañola - City Councilor Hon. Jose B. Perez - City Councilor Hon. Jessie R. Albeus - City Councilor

Hon. Antonio B. Beltran - City Councilor Hon. Mary Kyle Francine B. Tripulca - City Councilor

XXX XXX XXX

II. PRAYER

III. PAMBANSANG AWIT

IV. PRIVILEGE TIME

READING AND APPROVAL OF THE ORDER OF BUSINESS V.

VI. ORDER OF BUSINESS

A. READING AND APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS SESSIONS

- 1. Minutes of the 28^{th} Regular Session of the 13^{th} Sangguniang Panlungsod held on January 18, 2020;
- 2. Minutes of the 29^{th} Regular Session of the 13^{th} Sangguniang Panlungsod held on February 4, 2020;
- 3. Minutes of the $31^{\rm st}$ Regular Session of the $13^{\rm th}$ Sangguniang Panlungsod held on February 18, 2020;
- 4. Minutes of the 32^{nd} Regular Session of the 13^{th} Sangguniang Panlungsod held on February 24, 2020;
- 5. Minutes of the 34^{th} Regular Session of the 13^{th} Sangguniang Panlungsod held on March 10, 2020;
- 6. Minutes of the 36^{th} Regular Session of the 13^{th} Sangguniang Panlungsod held on March 31, 2020;

B. SPECIAL BUSINESS OR ORDER

1. AN ORDINANCE INSTITUTING MEASURES TO PROMOTE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND PROTECTION AGAINST THE CONTINUING THREAT OF COVID-19 OR ANY SUCH EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES, IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION THEREOF, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:-

C. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- 1. 1st Indorsement dated May 12, 2020 from the Office of the City Mayor, endorsing the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the Metropolitan Naga Water District (MNWD) and the City Government of Naga relative to the Turn Over and Interconnection Activity of the Waterline Extension at USWAG Balatas Resettlement Project, for ratification;
- 2. Letter dated March 12, 2020 of Engr. Rebecca J. Roces, District Engineer, Department of Public Works and Highways, addressed to Ms. Emelita E. Candia, Officerin-Charge, Office of the General Manager, Camarines Sur II Electric Cooperative, Inc., relative to immediate turn over of unusable electrical facilities/salvageable materials;

D. NEW BUSINESS

E. OTHER MATTERS